Employment Relationship Problem  

[1] The applicant, Mr Kamlesh Kumar, seeks an order that the respondent, Hunter 

Foundations Ltd, comply with the terms of a settlement order dated 10 January 2011.  

[2] The respondent undertook to pay the applicant the sum of $6992 net (six 

thousand nine hundred and ninety two dollars). 

[3] A timetable for making the payments was agreed.  From 7 February 2011 the 

payments were to be $150 per week until the total amount was reached on 26 

December 2011.  The final payment payable on that date was to be $142. 

[4] Some payments have been made, albeit erratically.